Form-A

Í.

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

S.No.	Date of order	Order or other proceedings with signature of judge		
	Proceedings			
1	2	3		
1.	19.08.2022	The application for restoration of appeal No. 1437/201		
		submitted today by Mr. Afrasiab Khan Wazir Advocate. It is fixe		
		for hearing before Single Bench at Peshawar on . Origina		
		file be requisitioned.		
		By the order of Chairman		
		REGISTRAR		
·				

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

APPEAL NO.1437/2019 Restoration Appli no. 474/2022

KHALID WAHEED VS EDUCATION DEPTT:

	<u>INDEX</u>		
S.NO.	DOCUMENTS	ANNEXURE	PAGE
1	Mèmo of Application		1- :
2	Affidavit		2
3	Order sheet dated 25.07.2022	Α	3
4	Vakaltnama		4

APPELLANT

THROUGH: AFRASIAB KHAN WAZIR ADVOCATE HIGH COURT



BEFORE THE K IYBER PAH SERVICE TRIBUNAL.

> Restoration AP/lication Appeal No 1437/19

> > Khalid waheed Vs Edu Deptt:

Diary No. 1027

APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION OF THE ABOVE M APPEAL WHICH WAS DISMISSED IN DEFAULT.

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:

- 1) That the above mentioned appeal was fixed on 25/7/2022 before the D.B.
- 2) That the said appeal was dismissed in default due to nonappearance of the counsel and petitioner.
- 3) That the counsel and petitioner was not aware neither mentioned in the dairy of the counsel.

It is therefore, kindly requested that the above appeal may kindly be restored.

Dated - 01-08-2022

Applicant : Khalid waheed 1 Jahre

Hororigh . Mariab Chan Inlegis Holiscale H.C. Nazurehmen Mahsood

Moliscie

<u>BEFORETHE KYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,</u> <u>PESHAWAR</u>

SA No: 1437/2019

Khalid Waheed

Appellant

Versus

Education Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Nowshera and others Respondents

AFFIDAVIT

I, Khalid Waheed S/o Abdul Waheed R/o House No. 240/4 Rehman Masjid Colony Nowshera Cantt do hereby affirm and declare on oath that the contents of the accompanying Appeal are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from this Hon'ble Court.



Deponent

Alideraheed



Appeal No. 14371 2019

Khalid Waheed S/O Abdul Waheed R/O Sabro Pharma Nowshera oCantt ______ Appellant

Vs

- 1) Director E & SE Department KPK Pakistan
- 2) DEO (Male) Primary Nowshera
- 3) Deputy DEO District Nowshera
- 4) Deputy Commissioner Nowshera

Furyber Pakhonkisso ermarlarat "E'millinezabard Diary No. 1482 21-10-2019

Respondent

APPEAL FOR GRANTING SENIORITY-CUM-PROMOTION IN (SPSHT-15 SCALE) OF APPELLANT IN VIEW OF ORDER OF THE COURT DATED : 24/10/2017 ALONG WITH ANY OTHER REMEDY TO WHICH APPELLANT IS FOUND ENTITLED IN THE CONTEXT OF APPEAL+

25th July, 2022 The of Delivery of Copy_ Date of Complextion of Copy Name of Copyies opying ree Presentation of Innication 2 0

1. Nemo for the appellant. Syed Naseer Ud Din Shah, Asst: AG alongwith Mr. Masood Khan, ADEO (Litigation) for the respondents present.

2. Called several times till last hours of the court but nobody turned up on behalf of the appellant. In view of the above, the instant appeal is dismissed in default.

3. Pronounced in open court in Peshawar and given under my hand and seal of the Tribunal on this 25th day of July, 2022.

im Arshad Khan) Chairman de ture cops

يت تيت المريكية 33742 ایڈوکیٹ: <u>/ (/ مسلم) کان) تر</u> بپتاور بارایسوسی ایش، خیبر پختونخواه باركوسل/ايسوى ايش نمبر<u> 99-77 -17 «</u> دابط نمبر: <u>312-9888 762-0312</u> بعدالت جناب: 2019 منجانب: e NQ دغوى: 1437 S.A عليق Cerripped 226 *.* , , , , تقانه اعث تحرير (أنك مقدمه مند د چېخنوان بالاميں اپني طرف سے واسطے پيروی وجواب د ہی کار دائي متعلقہ HTT gold Lugg 1 rД - كملتح-آن مقام . ب موصوف کو مَقَدِّمہ کی کل کار دائی کا کامل اختیار ، توکا یہ نیز دکچ أجاتاك كهصاحه راضي يا كمالج بخيرة قشر رثالث وفيصله برحلف دينے جواب دعوىٰ اقبال دعوىٰ اور درخواست اينے ہر شکل پتا زر کی برا پشخط جماع اختیار ہوگا، نیز بصورت عدم ہیروی یا ڈگری کیطرفہ یا ہیل کی برآ مدگی اور کمنگو خی ، نیز الركركيك ايل شرانى ونظر ثاني ويروى فري فكامتار موكا وربصوت فترودات مقده مذكوراه يرفك فايجذوى كاردان كماري والبطحاد وكيل بالعجارة فونى والسين بعراه بالمن بجائي تقرركا اختيار بهوكا أدرصا هب ماورا بالماختة يرداخة منظور وقبول موكا وروبا فتارات سے ہوگا کوئی تاریخ پیٹی مقام دورہ یا حد مراحانه التوائح مقد دوران مقدمه ميں جُوخ باهر موتو وكير کے کی پیروی مذکورہ کر کی البنداد کالت تام کھودیا تا کہ سند الرقوم: AWAR BAR ASSOCH filabeed الم دكالت عامر في فراي ما قاعل قول بوك

<u>~</u>